∗∗
2.12-5
Specifications
Model
3 Port Direct Operated/Metal Seal
VS3135/3145
VS3135
Terminal style
Caution
VS3145
VS3135
Refer to p.0-33 to 0-36 through
for Safety Instruction and
common precautions.
How To Order
Note 1) If it is low temperature, dry air should be used. (No freezing)
Note 2) If a lubricant is provided, use tubine oil #1(ISO VG32).
Note 3) Based on JIS C4003.
Note 4) Shock resistance: No malfunction resulted from the impact test using a drop impact
tester. The test was performed on the axis and right angle directions
of the main valve and armature, for both energized and de-energized
states.
Vibration resistance: No malfunction occurred in a one-sweep test between 8.3 and
2000Hz. Test was performed at both energized and de-energized
states to the axis and right angle directions of the main valve and
armature. (Valve in the initial stage.)
Voltage
Voltage allowance
DC
AC
Electrical entry
Grommet, Conduit terminal,
Drip-proof conduit terminal
Manual override Option (Non-locking style available)
Lubrication (2) Not required.
Ambient and fluid temperature (1) –20°C to 60°C
Operating pressure range
Proof pressure
Fluid
0 to 1.0MPa
1.5MPa
Air, Inert gas
100, 200V 50/60Hz
24V
–15% to +10% of rated voltage
Insulation Class B or equivalent (130°C) (3)
Shock/Vibration resistance (m/s2) 150/50 (4)
Model VS3135 VS3145
: 75 (4.17)
30 or less
: 81 (4.50)
: 34.5 (1.92)
: 46.5 (2.58)
30 or lessACResponse
time (ms)
Effective area
(Cv)
Max. operating
frequency (CPM)
Weight (kg)
Apparent
power
VA
Power consumption (W)
DC
DC
AC
DC
AC
60Hz
60Hz
50Hz
Inrush
Holding
DC
AC
50Hz
80 or less60 or less
180 or less300 or less
180 or less180 or less
1.60.8
2.41.4